# 1 \$65.00 4539

ETAS ID: TM378046

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Medley Capital Corporation		03/21/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Response Team 1, LLC		
Street Address:	850 W. ADAMS ST.		
Internal Address:	#7D		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60607		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4539382	RESPONSE TEAM 1
Registration Number:	4516272	CAPRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203.975.7505

**Email:** christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1414481.00147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Medley Capital Release#page1.tif source=Medley Capital Release#page2.tif source=Medley Capital Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0529

900358672

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of March 21, 2016 (this "Release") is made by Medley Capital Corporation, acting in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") between Response Team 1, LLC (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at Reel 5250, Frame 0776 on April 3, 2014, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

55246928v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0530

AGENT:

MEDLEY CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Richard T. Allorto

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Collateral**

- 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS None.
- 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Serial No.	Description	Reg No.
Response Team	RESPONSE	February 22,	85/857,569	Building restoration;	4539382
1, LLC (f/k/a	TEAM 1	2013 with the		Construction	
Restoration		USPTO		and renovation of	
Holdco, LLC)				buildings; Construction,	
				maintenance and	
				renovation of property;	
				Consulting services for	
				repair and restoration of	
				historic buildings and	
				structures; Custom	
				construction and	
				building renovation;	
				Renovation and	
				restoration of	
				buildings; Restoration services in the field of	
				. 1 10	
Response Team	CAPRO	May 6, 2013	85/923,848	Building restoration;	4516272
1, LLC (f/k/a		with the		construction	
Restoration		USPTO		and renovation of	
Holdco, LLC)				buildings; construction,	
				maintenance and	
				renovation of	
				residential and	
				commercial property;	
				consulting services for	
				repair and restoration of historic buildings	
				and structures; custom	
				construction and	

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES None.

55246928v4

**RECORDED: 03/28/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0532